KCKCC - Retention Rates Analysis

Fall 2016 Cohort retained in Fall 2017, Analysis by Gender and Race / Ethnicity

Full-time Or Part-time
Full-time

Part-time

Full-time Or Part-time
Full-time
Full-time

Part-time
Part-time

Full-time Or Part-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time
Full-time

Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time

Fall 16 Cohort
537

429

Gender
Male
Female

Male
Female

Race / Ethnicity
AMERICAN ALASKA NATIVE
ASIAN
BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN
HAWAIIAN PACIFIC ISLANDER
HISPANIC
Multi-racial
UNKNOWN
WHITE

AMERICAN ALASKA NATIVE
ASIAN
BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN
HISPANIC
Multi-racial
UNKNOWN
WHITE

Retained in Fall 17

324
151

Fall 16 Cohort
287
250

198
231

Fall 16 Cohort
1
22
119

115
31

245

6
12
119
90
28
4
170

Retention Rate
60%

35%

Retained in Fall 17
170
154

64
87

Retained in Fall 17
1
17
58
1
78
14

Retention Rate
59%
62%

32%
38%

Retention Rate
100%
7%
49%
100%
68%
45%
33%
63%

50%
42%
34%
44%
32%
25%
31%

Retention Rate for 2-Year Institutions calculation = (First-time students Degree-Seeking in Fall 2016 who are still enrolled in Fall 2017
+ First-time Degree-Seeking students in Fall 2016 who completed their program by Fall 2017) / (First-time Degree Seeking students
in Fall 2016 - cohort exclusions + cohort inclusions). Part-time student cohort calculation follows similar calculation.

Office of Institutional Effectiveness



