KCKCC - Retention Rates Analysis Fall 2016 Cohort retained in Fall 2017, Analysis by Gender and Race / Ethnicity				
Full-time	537	324	60%	
Part-time	429	151	35%	
Full-time Or Part-time	Gender	Fall 16 Cohort	Retained in Fall 17	Retention Rate
Full-time	Male	287	170	59%
Full-time	Female	250	154	62%
Part-time	Male	198	64	32%
Part-time	Female	231	87	38%
Full-time Or Part-time	Race / Ethnicity	Fall 16 Cohort	Retained in Fall 17	Retention Rate
Full-time	AMERICAN ALASKA NATIVE	1	1	100%
Full-time	ASIAN	22	17	77%
Full-time	BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN	119	58	49%
Full-time	HAWAIIAN PACIFIC ISLANDER	1	1	100%
Full-time	HISPANIC	115	78	68%
Full-time	Multi-racial	31	14	45%
Full-time	UNKNOWN	3	1	33%
Full-time	WHITE	245	154	63%
Part-time	AMERICAN ALASKA NATIVE	6	3	50%
Part-time	ASIAN	12	5	42%
Part-time	BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN	119	41	34%
Part-time	HISPANIC	90	40	44%
Part-time	Multi-racial	28	9	32%
Part-time	UNKNOWN	4	1	25%
Part-time	WHITE	170	52	31%

Retention Rate for 2-Year Institutions calculation = (First-time students Degree-Seeking in Fall 2016 who are still enrolled in Fall 2017 + First-time Degree-Seeking students in Fall 2016 who completed their program by Fall 2017) / (First-time Degree Seeking students in Fall 2016 - cohort exclusions + cohort inclusions). Part-time student cohort calculation follows similar calculation.